ATSC
� Various optimized models:
− R&S SFL-S for standards DVB-S,
DVB-DSNG
− R&S SFL-C for DVB-C standard
− R&S SFL-T for DVB-T standard
− R&S SFL-V for ATSC/8VSB standard
− R&S SFL-J for ITU-T J.83/B standard

TV Test Transmitter R&S SFL  11
Ordering information
Order designation
TV Test Transmitter DVB-S/-DSNG R&S SFL-S 2084.4005.10
TV Test Transmitter DVB-C R&S SFL-C 2084.4005.15
TV Test Transmitter DVB-T R&S SFL-T 2084.4005.20
TV Test Transmitter ATSC/8VSB R&S SFL-V 2084.4005.30
TV Test Transmitter J.83/B R&S SFL-J 2084.4005.40
Option
Noise Generator R&S SFL-N on request
BER Measurement R&S SFL-K17 on request
Recommended extras
Documentation of R&S SFL Calibration Values R&S SFL-DCV 2082.0490.22
Service Kit 2084.4340.02
Service Manual 2084.4128.24
19" Adapter for rackmounting R&S ZZA-211 1096.3260.00
Matching Pads 50 Ω/75 Ω
Matched at both ends, attenuation 5.7 dB, no DC isolation
Matched at one end, attenuation 1.7 dB
R&S RAM
R&S RAZ
0358.5414.02
0358.5714.02
Bag (2 height units) R&S ZZT-214 1109.5119.00
General data
Memory for instrument settings 50
Remote control IEC60625 (IEEE 488)
RS-232-C
Command set SCPI 1995.0
Rated temperature range +5°C to +45°C
Operating temperature range 0°C to +50°C
Storage temperature range –40 °C to +70 °C
Mechanical resistance
Vibration, sinusoidal 5 Hz to 150 Hz, max. 2 g at 55 Hz,
55 Hz to 150 Hz, 0.5 g const.,
meets IEC60068,
IEC61010 and MIL-T-28800D, class 5
Vibration, random 10 Hz to 300 Hz,
acceleration 1.2 g (rms)
Shock 40 g shock spectrum,
meets MIL-STD-810D and
MIL-T-28800D, class 3/5
Climatic resistance
Damp heat 95% rel. humidity,
cyclic test at +25°C/+40°C,
meets IEC60068
Electromagnetic compatibility EN50081-1,
EN50082-2
(EMC Directive of EU)
Immunity to RFI 10 V/m
Electrical safety EN61010-1,
IEC61010,
UL3111-1,
CSA-C22.2 No.1010.1
Power supply 100 V to 120 V (AC), 50 Hz to 60 Hz
200 V to 240 V (AC), 50 Hz to 60 Hz
autoranging
max. 250 VA
Dimensions (W x H x D) 427 mm x 88 mm x 450 mm
Weight 11 kg
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
REG. NO 1954
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954
Pr
in